
1 
 

FIRST ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 
 

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on June 23, 
2022 by and between the County of Siskiyou (“County”) and Government Jobs.com. 
Corporation (“Contractor”) and is entered into on the date when it has been both approved 
by the Board and signed by all other parties to it. 

 
WHEREAS, the Contract expires on June 30, 2023 and services continued to  

be required after that date; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract; 

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the Contract is expected to 

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable 

under the Contract. 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Paragraph 2.b of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term of 

the Contract through June 30, 2025. 

Paragraph 5.a. of the Contract, Compensation, shall be amended to add an 

additional one hundred eight thousand four hundred three and 83/100 dollars 

($108,403.83), to increase the compensation payable under the Contract to an amount not 

to exceed one hundred forty-five thousand four hundred sixty-nine and 20/100 dollars 

($145,469.20). 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Signatures to Follow 



2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this First Addendum 
on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the authority to 
execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their execution is made. 
     

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date:__________________   __________________________ 
       ED VALENZUELA, CHAIR 
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 

CONTRACTOR: 
Government Jobs.com., Corporation  

 
Date:_____________________   _______________________________ 
       Mike Burns, Accounting Director 

Date:_____________________   ______________________________ 
       Ana Alfaro, Revenue Accounting Manager 
 
License No.:___________________________ 
     (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 

      
TAXPAYER I.D.  ___________ 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund Organization Account Amount 

FY 2021/2022 
1001 101030 723000 $   400.50 

FY 2022/2023 
1001 101030 723000 $29,095.56 
2164 207030 728000 $  7,569.31 

FY 2023/2024 
1001 101030 723000 $39,519.83 
2164 207030 723000 $12,975.97 

FY 2024/2025 
1001 101030 723000 $42,088.62 
2164 207030 723000 $13,819.41 

 

Encumbrance number (if applicable): E2300170 
 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $145,469.20 



NEO--' ~ -“

 

NEOGOV ORDER FORM

NEOGDV
Cusmmer Name 8: AddrEss

Soskiyou. County of (CA)

GovemwemJobs.com. INC (dba ’NEOGOV‘) PO on 750

2120 Park Place. Suite 100 Yreka. CA 96067

El Segundo, CA 90245

bilhngazneogomcom

Quote Creation Date, 04/21/2023 CDn/ad Chns Forrester

,, , ,, , ‘ 7 , Néme ,
Quote Expiration Dale‘ 30 days lmm Gums Creauon Canlam EmaIL cloneste(@co S/skiyuu caus

Payment Terms Annual. Net 30 (rum NEOGOV Invo‘ce. FTE

Subscnpuon S|arl Dale 07/01/2023

Subscnplion Term (months) 24

Foo summary

Service Ducrlptlon Torm Term Fm

10519?“ Enxerpnse Subscnpuon (IN) 07/01/2023 - 06/30I2024 514.418 17

GavemmentJobs;om Sgpscripgm (ego) , 7 , 97/0 mozsgemmzoza 52.357 00

Perfurm Subscnphon (FE) 07/0 2023 , 06/30/2024 522.244 55

Onboard Subscnplion (ON) 07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024 512875 97

2023 Total: 552,495.30

Insight Enterprise Subscripn‘on (IN) 07/01/2024 - 06/30/2015 515.355 35

Govemmenthns com Sggscnpyon (GJC) gwmjzoza 06/39/2025 7 53‘042 71

Perform Subscnpflon (PE) 07/01/2024 A 06/30/2025 $21690 56

Onboam Subscnphon (ON) 07/01/2024 , 06/30fl025 $133153 41

202‘ Tom: 355.908.03

Toul: $103.403J3

A. Terms and Conditions

1 Agreemem Thus Ordenng Document and me Semaes purchssad herem ave expressly wnmuaneu upon lhe acceptance by

Cusiomer of me xerms 0! me NEOGOV Semws Agmmem exmer amen herein of ms versum mos! recenuy published pnol

w exacullon 0! ms Ordenng Farm ava/lable m nugs/Mww nggw mm/semcesmmcauuns Limes: omemse smed aH

camauzed terms used but nm defined In nus Order Form shall have me meamngs gwen m ma-m m we Neosov Servloss

Agreemem
2 Ewenwenes: A Mofl/fiCaK/On The Eflecnve Dale 5/1511 be me SubSCr/DODH SEN Date 1705 Olde/ Form may no! he momma

ar amended mam lhmugh a wnm msuumem sxgnsd by me names
3 Summary of Fees LIs/ed above ls : summary M Fees unuer m‘s DMM Once placed‘ your urde' shall be non-canoe/able and

me sums paid nonralundab/e axwpl as pravmad m the Agreemam
4 Order at Precedence Tm omenng Document shah Kake precedence m me even! av d/recl wnmn mm me sermes

Agreement apphcable Schedules arm 59mm Speaficauons

a. Spaclal Cundlflaus (If my).



NEOLEV ‘ ‘M
‘N WITNESS WHEREOF mls Otder has been execuled by such party 3 duly amhonzed sugnamry as of me da|e sal Vonh helm and

such duly aumonzea srgnalory oonsems to me Aaleemenl

  

 

Cuu‘omu Govommenqobu.com. Inc. (DEA "NEOGOV")
 

 

Ermry Name

Swgnatuve

Pun! Name

Date   
 

 


